Non-participating annuities

Individual business	   1,354,401 	   	1,427,982 	   1,359,311 	   1,357,206 	   	1,354,401 	   	1,364,221

Non-participating annuities

policy liability	   1,354,401 	   	 1,427,98 	   1,359,311 	   1,356,482 	   	1,354,401 	   	1,364,221

Non-participating life business

Individual business	   1,399 	   1,464 	   	1,484 	   1,412 	   1,385 	   	1,364

Employee benefits business	   83,473	   	 83,473 	   84,308 	   83,599 	   83,473 	   	78,047

Non-participating life business

policy liability	   84,872 	   84,937 	   85,792 	   85,010 	   	84,858 	   79,411

The above sensitivities are after taking into account the re-rating of premiums but before the impact of reinsurance.

The impact of reinsurance is not material for the disclosed sensitivities.

2007
										   Lapse &		 Mortality &
		   		 Investment				  Expense		  surrender	 morbidity
P’000	 Base value		 returns		 Expenses		 inflation		  rates	 rates

			   	 +1% or -1%		  +10%		 +1%		  +10% or -10%		  +10% or -10%

Non-participating annuities

Individual business	   1,164,303 	   1,250,674 	   	1,165,549 	   1,166,092 	   1,164,303 	   	 1,165,739

Non-participating annuities

policy liability	   1,164,303 	   1,250,674 	   	1,165,549 	   1,166,092 	   	1,164,303 	   1,165,739

Non-participating life business

Individual business	   1,965 	   	2,001 	   	1,985 	   1,967 	   	1,975 	   	2,074

Employee benefits business	   48,411 	   	49,288 	   	48,895 	   48,459 	   	48,653 	   	51,100

Non-participating life business

policy liability	   50,376 	   	51,289 	   	50,880 	   50,426 	   	50,628 	   	53,175

Basis of Presentation and Accounting Policies (Continued)

BOTSWANA INSURANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED

ANNUAL REPORT 2008

113

Capital adequacy risk
The business must maintain a shareholders’ fund that will be sufficient to meet obligations in the event of substantial

deviations from the main assumptions affecting the business. A stochastic modelling process is used to simulate a number

of investment scenarios which in turn is used to determine required capital levels that will ensure sustained solvency within

an acceptable confidence level.  Capital adequacy requirements were covered as indicated by the Companies’ shareholders’